
Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT PA TV CL
PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 PAGNIN ANNA 18/06/2010 LA RUOTA 15,200 13,400 14,350 13,350 13,350 42,950

2 QUAGLIA VALENTINA 23/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 14,025 12,050 13,400 14,000 12,050 41,425

3 DI IORIO MARTINA 15/04/2011 SPORT è SALUTE 14,850 12,350 9,150 14,100 9,150 41,300

4 MORSELLI  MATILDE 03/11/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,625 12,500 13,750 12,650 12,500 41,025

5 BUTTI NOEMI 07/07/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 13,925 11,400 14,050 12,950 11,400 40,925

6 RAPPO GIOIA 12/04/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,250 11,350 13,150 13,300 11,350 40,700

7 FRANCESCHIN RACHELE 12/04/2010 LA RUOTA 14,175 12,300 13,100 13,150 12,300 40,425

8 ALOI SERENA 11/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,350 12,850 14,000 12,900 12,850 40,250

9 CAVEDON VITTORIA 14/01/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,263 11,200 12,700 13,250 11,200 40,213

10 CHIRIANU DARIA 26/06/2010 G&A  14,125 11,200 12,200 13,250 11,200 39,575

11 ISORNI FRANCESCA 21/07/2011 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,650 11,700 12,700 12,550 11,700 38,900

12 MATEESCU ERICA 20/05/2011 GAP ACADEMY 14,525 12,500 11,250 11,650 11,250 38,675

13 MAGRI VALENTINA 23/09/2011 GAP ACADEMY 14,600 10,300 11,450 12,450 10,300 38,500

14 RINALDI SIRIA 27/07/2010 GAP ACADEMY 14,675 10,000 11,750 11,900 10,000 38,325

15 BRIGHENTI REBECCA 10/12/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 14,450 11,100 10,850 12,450 10,850 38,000

16 BOBOCCA  GIULIA 10/08/2010 DON BOSCO SAVONA 14,075 10,200 12,150 11,600 10,200 37,825

17 PEPE NICOLE 19/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 7,500 13,400 10,650 13,600 7,500 37,650

18 GHERO MARTINA 10/07/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 13,725 12,600 11,150 10,950 10,950 37,475

19 MARTINENGO ALICE 08/12/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 14,000 11,250 8,450 10,950 8,450 36,200

20 PRESTI MATILDE 07/07/2011 GAP ACADEMY 13,450 9,450 9,650 11,200 9,450 34,300

21 ENRICI ELEONORA 10/10/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 12,050 9,950 9,300 10,900 9,300 32,900

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT

1 PAGNIN ANNA 18/06/2010 LA RUOTA 15,200

2 DI IORIO MARTINA 15/04/2011 SPORT è SALUTE 14,850
3 MORSELLI  MATILDE 03/11/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,625
4 RINALDI SIRIA 27/07/2010 GAP ACADEMY 14,675
5 MAGRI VALENTINA 23/09/2011 GAP ACADEMY 14,600
6 MATEESCU ERICA 20/05/2011 GAP ACADEMY 14,525
7 BRIGHENTI REBECCA 10/12/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 14,450
8 CAVEDON VITTORIA 14/01/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,263
9 RAPPO GIOIA 12/04/2010 G.S. AUDACE 14,250

10 FRANCESCHIN RACHELE 12/04/2010 LA RUOTA 14,175
11 CHIRIANU DARIA 26/06/2010 G&A  14,125
12 BOBOCCA  GIULIA 10/08/2010 DON BOSCO SAVONA 14,075
13 QUAGLIA VALENTINA 23/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 14,025
14 MARTINENGO ALICE 08/12/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 14,000
15 BUTTI NOEMI 07/07/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 13,925
16 GHERO MARTINA 10/07/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 13,725
17 ISORNI FRANCESCA 21/07/2011 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,650
18 PRESTI MATILDE 07/07/2011 GAP ACADEMY 13,450
19 ALOI SERENA 11/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,350
20 ENRICI ELEONORA 10/10/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 12,050
21 PEPE NICOLE 19/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 7,500

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società PA
1 PEPE NICOLE 19/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 13,400
2 PAGNIN ANNA 18/06/2010 LA RUOTA 13,400
3 ALOI SERENA 11/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,850
4 GHERO MARTINA 10/07/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 12,600
5 MORSELLI  MATILDE 03/11/2010 G.S. AUDACE 12,500
6 MATEESCU ERICA 20/05/2011 GAP ACADEMY 12,500
7 DI IORIO MARTINA 15/04/2011 SPORT è SALUTE 12,350
8 FRANCESCHIN RACHELE 12/04/2010 LA RUOTA 12,300
9 QUAGLIA VALENTINA 23/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 12,050

10 ISORNI FRANCESCA 21/07/2011 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,700
11 BUTTI NOEMI 07/07/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 11,400
12 RAPPO GIOIA 12/04/2010 G.S. AUDACE 11,350
13 MARTINENGO ALICE 08/12/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 11,250
14 CHIRIANU DARIA 26/06/2010 G&A  11,200
15 CAVEDON VITTORIA 14/01/2010 G.S. AUDACE 11,200
16 BRIGHENTI REBECCA 10/12/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 11,100
17 MAGRI VALENTINA 23/09/2011 GAP ACADEMY 10,300
18 BOBOCCA  GIULIA 10/08/2010 DON BOSCO SAVONA 10,200
19 RINALDI SIRIA 27/07/2010 GAP ACADEMY 10,000
20 ENRICI ELEONORA 10/10/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 9,950
21 PRESTI MATILDE 07/07/2011 GAP ACADEMY 9,450

Programma CMini



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società TV
1 PAGNIN ANNA 18/06/2010 LA RUOTA 14,350
2 BUTTI NOEMI 07/07/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 14,050
3 ALOI SERENA 11/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,000
4 MORSELLI  MATILDE 03/11/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,750
5 QUAGLIA VALENTINA 23/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 13,400
6 RAPPO GIOIA 12/04/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,150
7 FRANCESCHIN RACHELE 12/04/2010 LA RUOTA 13,100
8 ISORNI FRANCESCA 21/07/2011 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,700
9 CAVEDON VITTORIA 14/01/2010 G.S. AUDACE 12,700

10 CHIRIANU DARIA 26/06/2010 G&A  12,200
11 BOBOCCA  GIULIA 10/08/2010 DON BOSCO SAVONA 12,150
12 RINALDI SIRIA 27/07/2010 GAP ACADEMY 11,750
13 MAGRI VALENTINA 23/09/2011 GAP ACADEMY 11,450
14 MATEESCU ERICA 20/05/2011 GAP ACADEMY 11,250
15 GHERO MARTINA 10/07/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 11,150
16 BRIGHENTI REBECCA 10/12/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 10,850
17 PEPE NICOLE 19/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 10,650
18 PRESTI MATILDE 07/07/2011 GAP ACADEMY 9,650
19 ENRICI ELEONORA 10/10/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 9,300
20 DI IORIO MARTINA 15/04/2011 SPORT è SALUTE 9,150
21 MARTINENGO ALICE 08/12/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 8,450

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società CL
1 DI IORIO MARTINA 15/04/2011 SPORT è SALUTE 14,100
2 QUAGLIA VALENTINA 23/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 14,000
3 PEPE NICOLE 19/06/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 13,600
4 PAGNIN ANNA 18/06/2010 LA RUOTA 13,350
5 RAPPO GIOIA 12/04/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,300
6 CHIRIANU DARIA 26/06/2010 G&A  13,250
7 CAVEDON VITTORIA 14/01/2010 G.S. AUDACE 13,250
8 FRANCESCHIN RACHELE 12/04/2010 LA RUOTA 13,150
9 BUTTI NOEMI 07/07/2010 SPORT è SALUTE 12,950

10 ALOI SERENA 11/08/2010 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,900
11 MORSELLI  MATILDE 03/11/2010 G.S. AUDACE 12,650
12 ISORNI FRANCESCA 21/07/2011 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,550
13 BRIGHENTI REBECCA 10/12/2010 ARTISTICA 2000 12,450
14 MAGRI VALENTINA 23/09/2011 GAP ACADEMY 12,450
15 RINALDI SIRIA 27/07/2010 GAP ACADEMY 11,900
16 MATEESCU ERICA 20/05/2011 GAP ACADEMY 11,650
17 BOBOCCA  GIULIA 10/08/2010 DON BOSCO SAVONA 11,600
18 PRESTI MATILDE 07/07/2011 GAP ACADEMY 11,200
19 GHERO MARTINA 10/07/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 10,950
20 MARTINENGO ALICE 08/12/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 10,950
21 ENRICI ELEONORA 10/10/2010 SPORTIME BOVES 10,900



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Nome Data di Nascita Società VT PA TV CL
PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 BELLO NOEMI NIVES 14/09/2008 SAN DAMIANO 14,375 13,1 14,3 15,05 13,10 43,73

2 GUERRIERO  FRANCESCA 29/08/2008 LA RUOTA 15,7 13,8 13,65 13,4 13,40 43,15

3 BUOSI EVA 09/01/2009 G.S. AUDACE 14,9 12,95 14,35 13,8 12,95 43,05

4 QUARCIOLI GIADA 16/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,475 14,3 13,1 14 13,10 42,78

5 CANTANI VIOLA 19/01/2008 OGAWA 14,9 12,9 13,1 14,55 12,90 42,55

6 ROSSINI ELISA 22/10/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,85 10,80 14,00 13,45 10,80 42,30

7 GIULIANO EMMA 30/01/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 15,05 13 13,4 13,8 13,00 42,25

8 DALMASSO NICOLE 03/02/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,7 12,75 11,05 14,6 11,05 42,05

9 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 15,08 12,00 12,70 14,20 12,00 41,98

10 GIAMBELLUCA LAVINIA 09/10/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,75 12,8 13,05 14,15 12,80 41,95

11 MASTRACCO SARA 04/06/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 14,85 11,5 14,1 13 11,50 41,95

12 GREGORI SARA 10/01/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,65 13,1 12,5 14,05 12,50 41,80

13 PIOVANO GAIA 01/082009 ARTISTICA 2000 15,00 11,50 13,70 13,05 11,50 41,75

14 LAGUZZI MARGHERITA 10/06/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,65 13,55 14,3 13,65 13,55 41,60

15 JOMINI MARGOT 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,175 13,2 13,15 13,9 13,15 41,28

16 FERALI ALBA 10/07/2009 LA RUOTA 14,975 12,55 11,65 13,25 11,65 40,78

17 SCHIAVON GIADA 05/03/2009 LA RUOTA 14,975 11,1 11,75 13,9 11,10 40,63

18 SEGOLONI GIORGIA 22/11/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,9 13,35 13,35 11,95 11,95 40,60

19 VITAGLIANO GIORGIA 03/09/2009 G&A  13,7 12,15 13,5 13,4 12,15 40,60

20 MANTUANO MARTINA 19/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,15 12,75 13,2 13,24 12,75 40,59

21 TARANTOLA ALINA 26/02/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,55 12,45 13 12,9 12,45 40,45

22 FAURAZ REBECCA 26/02/2008 OGAWA 14,55 12,25 12,05 13,65 12,05 40,45

23 SASSO SARA 24/03/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,45 11,55 11 14,35 11,00 40,35

24 FADDA GIORGIA 03/11/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 14,625 13,05 11,8 12,55 11,80 40,23

25 FATTORE  MARTINA 30/05/2009 LA RUOTA 7,05 13,1 14,3 12,8 7,05 40,20

26 PEPINO MAYA 20/10/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,35 12,25 9,25 13,55 9,25 40,15

27 BASIGLIO CAROLINA 20/04/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,35 13,00 13,35 13,30 13,00 40,00

28 CRUDELI ROSSELLA 16/03/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,925 12,8 13,15 12,6 12,60 39,88

29 NAVARRA MADDALENA 22/06/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,28 11,70 12,25 13,15 11,70 39,68

30 FALETTI GIORGIA 03/08/2008 GAP ACADEMY 14,35 8,1 12,65 12,65 8,10 39,65

31 CANETTI  BENEDETTA 25/06/2009 NICHE 14,125 10,5 12,6 12,9 10,50 39,63

32 LORIA 05/08/2008 G&A  14,7 11,55 10,35 13,3 10,35 39,55

33 CRUDO SONIA 24/06/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,775 12 10,3 13,45 10,30 39,23

34 LAVACCA LETIZIA 02/09/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,95 11,7 10,3 13,55 10,30 39,20

35 SERIOLI SARA 15/03/2008 GAP ACADEMY 14,5 12,25 10,25 12,4 10,25 39,15

36 CONTE NOEMI 27/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,35 12,25 8,40 13,40 8,40 39,00

37 SCHILLIZZI ELISA 24/11/2009 FOLGORE 13,05 13,50 11,45 12,20 11,45 38,75

38 DE TOMIN  GIULIA 08/10/2009 DON BOSCO SAVONA 13,98 11,55 11,45 13,15 11,45 38,68

39 MARTINENGO VIOLA 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14 12,2 10,8 12,4 10,80 38,60

40 COMPARETI ALICE 13/12/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,38 11,30 11,70 12,00 11,30 38,08

41 BERETTA MARTA 09/04/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,10 9,90 12,60 12,10 9,90 37,80

42 GERBO GIORGIA 26/04/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,9 9,35 10,3 13,55 9,35 37,75

43 BOSCOLO ALYSSA 30/06/2009 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,80 10,00 12,70 11,10 10,00 36,60

44 GOLA DANAE 28/02/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,7 10,1 9,95 12,15 9,95 35,95

45 IVALDI  MILENA 11/02/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 13,75 9,90 10,90 11,25 9,90 35,90

46 BUGNANO FRANCESCA 27/03/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,25 9,85 10,65 11,75 9,85 35,65

47 POLA  REBECCA 17/04/2008 ARTISTICA 2000 13,68 9,05 10,15 11,80 9,05 35,63

48 RAVIOLA CRISTINA 09/09/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,25 8,95 7,35 12,25 7,35 34,45

49 OCCHILUPO SARA 12/04/2008 G&A  6,775 10,6 10 13,5 6,78 34,10

50 FILIPPI LAURA 07/11/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 0,00 0,00

51 NEGRI SOFIA 17/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 0,00 0,00

52 SCAPIN  ISABEL 18/06/2009 G.S. AUDACE 0,00 0,00

53 PEZZOTTI AURORA 05/10/2009 GAP ACADEMY 0,00 0,00

54 ANTONINI ALICE 20/10/2008 SAN DAMIANO 0,00 0,00

Programma CPropaganda



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT
1 GUERRIERO  FRANCESCA 29/08/2008 LA RUOTA 15,7
2 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 15,08
3 GIULIANO EMMA 30/01/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 15,05
4 PIOVANO GAIA 01/082009 ARTISTICA 2000 15,00
5 FERALI ALBA 10/07/2009 LA RUOTA 14,975
6 SCHIAVON GIADA 05/03/2009 LA RUOTA 14,975
7 CANTANI VIOLA 19/01/2008 OGAWA 14,9
8 BUOSI EVA 09/01/2009 G.S. AUDACE 14,9
9 ROSSINI ELISA 22/10/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,85

10 MASTRACCO SARA 04/06/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 14,85
11 GIAMBELLUCA LAVINIA 09/10/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,75
12 LORIA HILARY 05/08/2008 G&A  14,7
13 DALMASSO NICOLE 03/02/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,7
14 GREGORI SARA 10/01/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,65
15 FADDA GIORGIA 03/11/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 14,625
16 TARANTOLA ALINA 26/02/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,55
17 FAURAZ REBECCA 26/02/2008 OGAWA 14,55
18 SERIOLI SARA 15/03/2008 GAP ACADEMY 14,5
19 QUARCIOLI GIADA 16/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,475
20 SASSO SARA 24/03/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,45
21 COMPARETI ALICE 13/12/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,38
22 BELLO NOEMI NIVES 14/09/2008 SAN DAMIANO 14,375
23 PEPINO MAYA 20/10/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,35
24 FALETTI GIORGIA 03/08/2008 GAP ACADEMY 14,35
25 NAVARRA MADDALENA 22/06/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 14,28
26 JOMINI MARGOT 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,175
27 MANTUANO MARTINA 19/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,15
28 CANETTI  BENEDETTA 25/06/2009 NICHE 14,125
29 MARTINENGO VIOLA 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14
30 DE TOMIN  GIULIA 08/10/2009 DON BOSCO SAVONA 13,98
31 LAVACCA LETIZIA 02/09/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,95
32 CRUDELI ROSSELLA 16/03/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,925
33 SEGOLONI GIORGIA 22/11/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,9
34 GERBO GIORGIA 26/04/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,9
35 CRUDO SONIA 24/06/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,775
36 IVALDI  MILENA 11/02/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 13,75
37 VITAGLIANO GIORGIA 03/09/2009 G&A  13,7
38 GOLA DANAE 28/02/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,7
39 POLA  REBECCA 17/04/2008 ARTISTICA 2000 13,68
40 LAGUZZI MARGHERITA 10/06/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,65
41 CONTE NOEMI 27/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,35
42 BASIGLIO CAROLINA 20/04/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,35
43 BUGNANO FRANCESCA 27/03/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,25
44 RAVIOLA CRISTINA 09/09/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,25
45 BERETTA MARTA 09/04/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,10
46 SCHILLIZZI ELISA 24/11/2009 FOLGORE 13,05
47 BOSCOLO ALYSSA 30/06/2009 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,80
48 FATTORE  MARTINA 30/05/2009 LA RUOTA 7,05
49 OCCHILUPO SARA 12/04/2008 G&A  6,775
50 FILIPPI LAURA 07/11/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT
51 NEGRI SOFIA 17/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO
52 SCAPIN  ISABEL 18/06/2009 G.S. AUDACE
53 PEZZOTTI AURORA 05/10/2009 GAP ACADEMY
54 ANTONINI ALICE 20/10/2008 SAN DAMIANO



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società PA
1 QUARCIOLI GIADA 16/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,3
2 GUERRIERO  FRANCESCA 29/08/2008 LA RUOTA 13,8
3 LAGUZZI MARGHERITA 10/06/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,55
4 SCHILLIZZI ELISA 24/11/2009 FOLGORE 13,50
5 SEGOLONI GIORGIA 22/11/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,35
6 JOMINI MARGOT 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 13,2
7 FATTORE  MARTINA 30/05/2009 LA RUOTA 13,1
8 BELLO NOEMI NIVES 14/09/2008 SAN DAMIANO 13,1
9 GREGORI SARA 10/01/2009 SAN DAMIANO 13,1

10 FADDA GIORGIA 03/11/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 13,05
11 BASIGLIO CAROLINA 20/04/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,00
12 GIULIANO EMMA 30/01/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 13
13 BUOSI EVA 09/01/2009 G.S. AUDACE 12,95
14 CANTANI VIOLA 19/01/2008 OGAWA 12,9
15 GIAMBELLUCA LAVINIA 09/10/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 12,8
16 CRUDELI ROSSELLA 16/03/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 12,8
17 MANTUANO MARTINA 19/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 12,75
18 DALMASSO NICOLE 03/02/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 12,75
19 FERALI ALBA 10/07/2009 LA RUOTA 12,55
20 TARANTOLA ALINA 26/02/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 12,45
21 CONTE NOEMI 27/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,25
22 PEPINO MAYA 20/10/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 12,25
23 SERIOLI SARA 15/03/2008 GAP ACADEMY 12,25
24 FAURAZ REBECCA 26/02/2008 OGAWA 12,25
25 MARTINENGO VIOLA 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 12,2
26 VITAGLIANO GIORGIA 03/09/2009 G&A  12,15
27 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 12,00
28 CRUDO SONIA 24/06/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 12
29 LAVACCA LETIZIA 02/09/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,7
30 NAVARRA MADDALENA 22/06/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 11,70
31 DE TOMIN  GIULIA 08/10/2009 DON BOSCO SAVONA 11,55
32 LORIA HILARY 05/08/2008 G&A  11,55
33 SASSO SARA 24/03/2008 G.S. AUDACE 11,55
34 PIOVANO GAIA 01/082009 ARTISTICA 2000 11,50
35 MASTRACCO SARA 04/06/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 11,5
36 COMPARETI ALICE 13/12/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 11,30
37 SCHIAVON GIADA 05/03/2009 LA RUOTA 11,1
38 ROSSINI ELISA 22/10/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 10,80
39 OCCHILUPO SARA 12/04/2008 G&A  10,6
40 CANETTI  BENEDETTA 25/06/2009 NICHE 10,5
41 GOLA DANAE 28/02/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 10,1
42 BOSCOLO ALYSSA 30/06/2009 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 10,00
43 BERETTA MARTA 09/04/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 9,90
44 IVALDI  MILENA 11/02/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 9,90
45 BUGNANO FRANCESCA 27/03/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 9,85
46 GERBO GIORGIA 26/04/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 9,35
47 POLA  REBECCA 17/04/2008 ARTISTICA 2000 9,05
48 RAVIOLA CRISTINA 09/09/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 8,95
49 FALETTI GIORGIA 03/08/2008 GAP ACADEMY 8,1
50 FILIPPI LAURA 07/11/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT
51 NEGRI SOFIA 17/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO
52 SCAPIN  ISABEL 18/06/2009 G.S. AUDACE
53 PEZZOTTI AURORA 05/10/2009 GAP ACADEMY
54 ANTONINI ALICE 20/10/2008 SAN DAMIANO



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società TV
1 BUOSI EVA 09/01/2009 G.S. AUDACE 14,35
2 FATTORE  MARTINA 30/05/2009 LA RUOTA 14,3
3 BELLO NOEMI NIVES 14/09/2008 SAN DAMIANO 14,3
4 LAGUZZI MARGHERITA 10/06/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,3
5 MASTRACCO SARA 04/06/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 14,1
6 ROSSINI ELISA 22/10/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 14,00
7 PIOVANO GAIA 01/08/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 13,70
8 GUERRIERO  FRANCESCA 29/08/2008 LA RUOTA 13,65
9 VITAGLIANO GIORGIA 03/09/2009 G&A  13,5

10 GIULIANO EMMA 30/01/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 13,4
11 SEGOLONI GIORGIA 22/11/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 13,35
12 BASIGLIO CAROLINA 20/04/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,35
13 MANTUANO MARTINA 19/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 13,2
14 CRUDELI ROSSELLA 16/03/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,15
15 JOMINI MARGOT 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 13,15
16 QUARCIOLI GIADA 16/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 13,1
17 CANTANI VIOLA 19/01/2008 OGAWA 13,1
18 GIAMBELLUCA LAVINIA 09/10/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,05
19 TARANTOLA ALINA 26/02/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13
20 BOSCOLO ALYSSA 30/06/2009 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 12,70
21 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 12,70
22 FALETTI GIORGIA 03/08/2008 GAP ACADEMY 12,65
23 CANETTI  BENEDETTA 25/06/2009 NICHE 12,6
24 BERETTA MARTA 09/04/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 12,60
25 GREGORI SARA 10/01/2009 SAN DAMIANO 12,5
26 NAVARRA MADDALENA 22/06/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 12,25
27 FAURAZ REBECCA 26/02/2008 OGAWA 12,05
28 FADDA GIORGIA 03/11/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 11,8
29 SCHIAVON GIADA 05/03/2009 LA RUOTA 11,75
30 COMPARETI ALICE 13/12/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 11,70
31 FERALI ALBA 10/07/2009 LA RUOTA 11,65
32 SCHILLIZZI ELISA 24/11/2009 FOLGORE 11,45
33 DE TOMIN  GIULIA 08/10/2009 DON BOSCO SAVONA 11,45
34 DALMASSO NICOLE 03/02/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 11,05
35 SASSO SARA 24/03/2008 G.S. AUDACE 11
36 IVALDI  MILENA 11/02/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 10,90
37 MARTINENGO VIOLA 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 10,8
38 BUGNANO FRANCESCA 27/03/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 10,65
39 LORIA HILARY 05/08/2008 G&A  10,35
40 CRUDO SONIA 24/06/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 10,3
41 LAVACCA LETIZIA 02/09/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 10,3
42 GERBO GIORGIA 26/04/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 10,3
43 SERIOLI SARA 15/03/2008 GAP ACADEMY 10,25
44 POLA  REBECCA 17/04/2008 ARTISTICA 2000 10,15
45 OCCHILUPO SARA 12/04/2008 G&A  10
46 GOLA DANAE 28/02/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 9,95
47 PEPINO MAYA 20/10/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 9,25
48 CONTE NOEMI 27/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 8,40
49 RAVIOLA CRISTINA 09/09/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 7,35
50 FILIPPI LAURA 07/11/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT
51 NEGRI SOFIA 17/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO
52 SCAPIN  ISABEL 18/06/2009 G.S. AUDACE
53 PEZZOTTI AURORA 05/10/2009 GAP ACADEMY
54 ANTONINI ALICE 20/10/2008 SAN DAMIANO
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1 BELLO NOEMI NIVES 14/09/2008 SAN DAMIANO 15,05
2 DALMASSO NICOLE 03/02/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 14,6
3 CANTANI VIOLA 19/01/2008 OGAWA 14,55
4 SASSO SARA 24/03/2008 G.S. AUDACE 14,35
5 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 14,20
6 GIAMBELLUCA LAVINIA 09/10/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 14,15
7 GREGORI SARA 10/01/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14,05
8 QUARCIOLI GIADA 16/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 14
9 JOMINI MARGOT 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 13,9

10 SCHIAVON GIADA 05/03/2009 LA RUOTA 13,9
11 BUOSI EVA 09/01/2009 G.S. AUDACE 13,8
12 GIULIANO EMMA 30/01/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 13,8
13 LAGUZZI MARGHERITA 10/06/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,65
14 FAURAZ REBECCA 26/02/2008 OGAWA 13,65
15 LAVACCA LETIZIA 02/09/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,55
16 GERBO GIORGIA 26/04/2008 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,55
17 PEPINO MAYA 20/10/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 13,55
18 OCCHILUPO SARA 12/04/2008 G&A  13,5
19 CRUDO SONIA 24/06/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 13,45
20 ROSSINI ELISA 22/10/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,45
21 VITAGLIANO GIORGIA 03/09/2009 G&A  13,4
22 CONTE NOEMI 27/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 13,40
23 GUERRIERO  FRANCESCA 29/08/2008 LA RUOTA 13,4
24 BASIGLIO CAROLINA 20/04/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 13,30
25 LORIA HILARY 05/08/2008 G&A  13,3
26 FERALI ALBA 10/07/2009 LA RUOTA 13,25
27 MANTUANO MARTINA 19/10/2009 SAN DAMIANO 13,24
28 DE TOMIN  GIULIA 08/10/2009 DON BOSCO SAVONA 13,15
29 NAVARRA MADDALENA 22/06/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 13,15
30 PIOVANO GAIA 01/082009 ARTISTICA 2000 13,05
31 MASTRACCO SARA 04/06/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 13
32 CANETTI  BENEDETTA 25/06/2009 NICHE 12,9
33 TARANTOLA ALINA 26/02/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 12,9
34 FATTORE  MARTINA 30/05/2009 LA RUOTA 12,8
35 FALETTI GIORGIA 03/08/2008 GAP ACADEMY 12,65
36 CRUDELI ROSSELLA 16/03/2008 FORZA E VIRTU 12,6
37 FADDA GIORGIA 03/11/2008 PGS AUXILIUM 12,55
38 SERIOLI SARA 15/03/2008 GAP ACADEMY 12,4
39 MARTINENGO VIOLA 12/03/2008 SPORTIME BOVES 12,4
40 RAVIOLA CRISTINA 09/09/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 12,25
41 SCHILLIZZI ELISA 24/11/2009 FOLGORE 12,20
42 GOLA DANAE 28/02/2009 SPORTIME BOVES 12,15
43 BERETTA MARTA 09/04/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 12,10
44 COMPARETI ALICE 13/12/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT 12,00
45 SEGOLONI GIORGIA 22/11/2009 FORZA E VIRTU 11,95
46 POLA  REBECCA 17/04/2008 ARTISTICA 2000 11,80
47 BUGNANO FRANCESCA 27/03/2009 OLIMPIA ASTI 11,75
48 IVALDI  MILENA 11/02/2009 ARTISTICA 2000 11,25
49 BOSCOLO ALYSSA 30/06/2009 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO 11,10
50 FILIPPI LAURA 07/11/2009 ADS PLAY SPORT
51 NEGRI SOFIA 17/11/2008 ARTISTICA MOMBELLO
52 SCAPIN  ISABEL 18/06/2009 G.S. AUDACE
53 PEZZOTTI AURORA 05/10/2009 GAP ACADEMY
54 ANTONINI ALICE 20/10/2008 SAN DAMIANO
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PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 CONVENTO ELENA 06/06/2007 LA RUOTA 15,675 13,500 13,950 14,250 13,500 43,875

2 ANDREONI  GINEVRA 16/12/2006 OGAWA 14,525 11,600 14,900 14,350 11,600 43,775

3 CARREA VITTORIA 24/07/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,850 11,750 14,550 14,350 11,750 43,750

4 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/03/2007 LA RUOTA 15,700 13,650 11,900 13,900 11,900 43,250

5 ROSSI ELISABETTA 17/05/2007 LA RUOTA 15,300 11,850 13,700 14,000 11,850 43,000

6 MARINO MARGHERITA 04/05/2006 OGAWA 14,875 12,500 13,900 14,050 12,500 42,825

7 DI DONATO ARIANNA 27/06/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 14,550 11,650 13,900 14,050 11,650 42,500

8 CARPANI MARTINA 20/12/2007 SAN DAMIANO 14,550 13,200 13,000 14,500 13,000 42,250

9 SANTORO FRANCESCA 02/03/2006 OGAWA 15,025 13,200 13,500 13,650 13,200 42,175

10 DE DOMINICIS GIULIA 16/10/2007 FOLGORE 14,075 13,950 11,000 13,850 11,000 41,875

11 ASTESANO  CHIARA 21/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600 12,850 13,300 13,700 12,850 41,600

12 VARRONE MATILDE 10/12/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,550 13,150 13,400 13,650 13,150 41,600

13 PIROLO MARGHERITA 09/07/2006 LA RUOTA 14,425 13,350 12,750 13,800 12,750 41,575

14 BRINI SARA 04/08/2006 SPORT è SALUTE 14,650 11,000 13,500 13,400 11,000 41,550

15 ALBANESE VALERIA 26/09/2007 FORZA E VIRTù 14,725 12,55 12,55 14,15 12,550 41,425

16 GARZO SOFIA 07/11/2006 SANTENA 15,025 12,900 12,900 13,450 12,900 41,375

17 NANNI CLAUDIA 15/06/2007 OGAWA 15,275 11,950 11,950 14,100 11,950 41,325

18 BITTARELLO EMILY 27/07/2006 PGS AUXILIUM 15,275 12,050 12,450 13,550 12,050 41,275

19 PALAGI SARA 28/11/2006 NICHE 13,850 10,500 13,750 13,550 10,500 41,150

20 DE SANTI ILENIA 6.03.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 14,975 0,000 13,250 12,850 0,000 41,075

21 LORIGIOLA LIVIA 09/06/2006 DON BOSCO ARCOBALEN 14,600 9,650 12,350 14,000 9,650 40,950

32 GRANA CLOTILDE 06/06/2006 SANTENA 15,100 11,850 12,850 12,650 11,850 40,600

22 PROVEZZA ALESSIA 08/10/2006 BOVISIO 13,950 0,000 13,150 13,450 0,000 40,550

23 BASSI  LEILA 25/09/2006 G.S. AUDACE 15,025 12,550 12,600 12,850 12,550 40,475

25 PELISSETTI JENNIFER 07/07/2007 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,000 12,800 12,650 13,650 12,650 40,450

24 GIANOTTI ELEONORA 14.02.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 15,000 0,000 12,300 13,150 0,000 40,450

26 CAPPELLIN  CHIARA 22/09/2007 G.S. AUDACE 14,250 10,750 12,250 13,900 10,750 40,400

27 GIORDANO ADRIANA 19/10/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,600 12,450 12,300 13,300 12,300 40,350

28 IVALDI  LISA 21/08/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 14,325 10,100 12,800 13,200 10,100 40,325

29 COPPOLINO  ELISA 08/05/2006 SANTENA 14,900 11,150 12,200 13,150 11,150 40,250

30 RICCI ELENA SOFIA 26/03/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 15,325 12,650 11,250 12,250 11,250 40,225

31 FANTINI GIORGIA 30/03/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,350 12,500 11,400 13,350 11,400 40,200

33 ARGENTINI DENISE 04/10/2006 LA RUOTA 14,975 11,750 12,500 12,300 11,750 39,775

34 BADOINO MARTINA 16/12/2007 SPORTIME BOVES 14,300 12,100 10,500 13,300 10,500 39,700

35 CEVRERO  EMILY 30/11/2006 NON SOLO SPORT 14,325 12,450 12,250 12,900 12,250 39,675

36 CIASCHINI CHIARA 30/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600 11,100 12,600 12,350 11,100 39,550

37 OTERI NOEMI 21/01/2006 GIOCOSPORT 14,800 9,100 11,550 12,650 9,100 39,000

38 VIESTI REBECCA 11/02/2006 GIOCOSPORT 7,250 10,950 14,050 13,650 7,250 38,650

39 NOBILE  ROBERTA 13/10/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 8,000 11,400 12,800 13,800 8,000 38,000

40 BALOCCO SARA  09/01/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 14,350 10,550 10,750 12,700 10,550 37,800

ARRIGO NICLA 17/01/2007 NICHE 14,300 10,000 10,650 12,700 10,000 37,650

41 LEONI LETIZIA 11/12/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 13,325 10,250 11,650 11,900 10,250 36,875

42 UNGARI TRASATTI  VITTORIA 12/12/2007 FOLGORE 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000
43 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000

Programma CUnder 15
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1 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/03/2007 LA RUOTA 15,700
2 CONVENTO ELENA 06/06/2007 LA RUOTA 15,675
3 RICCI ELENA SOFIA 26/03/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 15,325
4 ROSSI ELISABETTA 17/05/2007 LA RUOTA 15,300
5 BITTARELLO EMILY 27/07/2006 PGS AUXILIUM 15,275
6 NANNI CLAUDIA 15/06/2007 OGAWA 15,275
7 GRANA CLOTILDE 06/06/2006 SANTENA 15,100
8 SANTORO FRANCESCA 02/03/2006 OGAWA 15,025
9 BASSI  LEILA 25/09/2006 G.S. AUDACE 15,025

10 GARZO SOFIA 07/11/2006 SANTENA 15,025
11 GIANOTTI ELEONORA 14.02.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 15,000
12 ARGENTINI DENISE 04/10/2006 LA RUOTA 14,975
13 DE SANTI ILENIA 6.03.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 14,975
14 COPPOLINO  ELISA 08/05/2006 SANTENA 14,900
15 MARINO MARGHERITA 04/05/2006 OGAWA 14,875
16 CARREA VITTORIA 24/07/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,850
17 OTERI NOEMI 21/01/2006 GIOCOSPORT 14,800
18 ALBANESE VALERIA 26/09/2007 FORZA E VIRTù 14,725
19 BRINI SARA 04/08/2006 SPORT è SALUTE 14,650
20 LORIGIOLA LIVIA 09/06/2006 DON BOSCO ARCOBALEN 14,600
21 GIORDANO ADRIANA 19/10/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,600
22 ASTESANO  CHIARA 21/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600
23 CIASCHINI CHIARA 30/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 14,600
24 VARRONE MATILDE 10/12/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,550
25 DI DONATO ARIANNA 27/06/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 14,550
26 CARPANI MARTINA 20/12/2007 SAN DAMIANO 14,550
27 ANDREONI  GINEVRA 16/12/2006 OGAWA 14,525
28 PIROLO MARGHERITA 09/07/2006 LA RUOTA 14,425
29 BALOCCO SARA  09/01/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 14,350
30 FANTINI GIORGIA 30/03/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 14,350
31 IVALDI  LISA 21/08/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 14,325
32 CEVRERO  EMILY 30/11/2006 NON SOLO SPORT 14,325
33 ARRIGO NICLA 17/01/2007 NICHE 14,300
34 BADOINO MARTINA 16/12/2007 SPORTIME BOVES 14,300
35 CAPPELLIN  CHIARA 22/09/2007 G.S. AUDACE 14,250
36 DE DOMINICIS GIULIA 16/10/2007 FOLGORE 14,075
37 PELISSETTI JENNIFER 07/07/2007 OLIMPIA ASTI 14,000
38 PROVEZZA ALESSIA 08/10/2006 BOVISIO 13,950
39 PALAGI SARA 28/11/2006 NICHE 13,850
40 LEONI LETIZIA 11/12/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 13,325
41 NOBILE  ROBERTA 13/10/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 8,000
42 VIESTI REBECCA 11/02/2006 GIOCOSPORT 7,250
43 UNGARI TRASATTI  VITTORIA 12/12/2007 FOLGORE 0,000
44 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 0,000
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1 DE DOMINICIS GIULIA 16/10/2007 FOLGORE 13,950
2 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/03/2007 LA RUOTA 13,650
3 CONVENTO ELENA 06/06/2007 LA RUOTA 13,500
4 PIROLO MARGHERITA 09/07/2006 LA RUOTA 13,350
5 SANTORO FRANCESCA 02/03/2006 OGAWA 13,200
6 CARPANI MARTINA 20/12/2007 SAN DAMIANO 13,200
7 VARRONE MATILDE 10/12/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 13,150
8 GARZO SOFIA 07/11/2006 SANTENA 12,900
9 ASTESANO  CHIARA 21/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,850

10 PELISSETTI JENNIFER 07/07/2007 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,800
11 RICCI ELENA SOFIA 26/03/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 12,650
12 BASSI  LEILA 25/09/2006 G.S. AUDACE 12,550
13 ALBANESE VALERIA 26/09/2007 FORZA E VIRTù 12,55
14 FANTINI GIORGIA 30/03/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 12,500
15 MARINO MARGHERITA 04/05/2006 OGAWA 12,500
16 GIORDANO ADRIANA 19/10/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 12,450
17 CEVRERO  EMILY 30/11/2006 NON SOLO SPORT 12,450
18 BADOINO MARTINA 16/12/2007 SPORTIME BOVES 12,100
19 BITTARELLO EMILY 27/07/2006 PGS AUXILIUM 12,050
20 NANNI CLAUDIA 15/06/2007 OGAWA 11,950
21 GRANA CLOTILDE 06/06/2006 SANTENA 11,850
22 ROSSI ELISABETTA 17/05/2007 LA RUOTA 11,850
23 CARREA VITTORIA 24/07/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 11,750
24 ARGENTINI DENISE 04/10/2006 LA RUOTA 11,750
25 DI DONATO ARIANNA 27/06/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 11,650
26 ANDREONI  GINEVRA 16/12/2006 OGAWA 11,600
27 NOBILE  ROBERTA 13/10/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 11,400
28 COPPOLINO  ELISA 08/05/2006 SANTENA 11,150
29 CIASCHINI CHIARA 30/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 11,100
30 BRINI SARA 04/08/2006 SPORT è SALUTE 11,000
31 VIESTI REBECCA 11/02/2006 GIOCOSPORT 10,950
32 CAPPELLIN  CHIARA 22/09/2007 G.S. AUDACE 10,750
33 BALOCCO SARA  09/01/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 10,550
34 PALAGI SARA 28/11/2006 NICHE 10,500
35 LEONI LETIZIA 11/12/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 10,250
36 IVALDI  LISA 21/08/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 10,100
37 ARRIGO NICLA 17/01/2007 NICHE 10,000
38 LORIGIOLA LIVIA 09/06/2006 DON BOSCO ARCOBALEN 9,650
39 OTERI NOEMI 21/01/2006 GIOCOSPORT 9,100
40 PROVEZZA ALESSIA 08/10/2006 BOVISIO 0,000
41 UNGARI TRASATTI  VITTORIA 12/12/2007 FOLGORE 0,000
42 DE SANTI ILENIA 6.03.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 0,000
43 GIANOTTI ELEONORA 14.02.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 0,000
44 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 0,000
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1 ANDREONI  GINEVRA 16/12/2006 OGAWA 14,900
2 CARREA VITTORIA 24/07/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,550
3 VIESTI REBECCA 11/02/2006 GIOCOSPORT 14,050
4 CONVENTO ELENA 06/06/2007 LA RUOTA 13,950
5 MARINO MARGHERITA 04/05/2006 OGAWA 13,900
6 DI DONATO ARIANNA 27/06/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 13,900
7 PALAGI SARA 28/11/2006 NICHE 13,750
8 ROSSI ELISABETTA 17/05/2007 LA RUOTA 13,700
9 SANTORO FRANCESCA 02/03/2006 OGAWA 13,500

10 BRINI SARA 04/08/2006 SPORT è SALUTE 13,500
11 VARRONE MATILDE 10/12/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 13,400
12 ASTESANO  CHIARA 21/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 13,300
13 DE SANTI ILENIA 6.03.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 13,250
14 PROVEZZA ALESSIA 08/10/2006 BOVISIO 13,150
15 CARPANI MARTINA 20/12/2007 SAN DAMIANO 13,000
16 GARZO SOFIA 07/11/2006 SANTENA 12,900
17 GRANA CLOTILDE 06/06/2006 SANTENA 12,850
18 IVALDI  LISA 21/08/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 12,800
19 NOBILE  ROBERTA 13/10/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,800
20 PIROLO MARGHERITA 09/07/2006 LA RUOTA 12,750
21 PELISSETTI JENNIFER 07/07/2007 OLIMPIA ASTI 12,650
22 CIASCHINI CHIARA 30/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,600
23 BASSI  LEILA 25/09/2006 G.S. AUDACE 12,600
24 ALBANESE VALERIA FORZA E VIRTù 12,55
25 ARGENTINI DENISE 04/10/2006 LA RUOTA 12,500
26 BITTARELLO EMILY 27/07/2006 PGS AUXILIUM 12,450
27 LORIGIOLA LIVIA 09/06/2006 DON BOSCO ARCOBALEN 12,350
28 GIANOTTI ELEONORA 14.02.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 12,300
29 GIORDANO ADRIANA 19/10/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 12,300
30 CAPPELLIN  CHIARA 22/09/2007 G.S. AUDACE 12,250
31 CEVRERO  EMILY 30/11/2006 NON SOLO SPORT 12,250
32 COPPOLINO  ELISA 08/05/2006 SANTENA 12,200
33 NANNI CLAUDIA 15/06/2007 OGAWA 11,950
34 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/03/2007 LA RUOTA 11,900
35 LEONI LETIZIA 11/12/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 11,650
36 OTERI NOEMI 21/01/2006 GIOCOSPORT 11,550
37 FANTINI GIORGIA 30/03/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 11,400
38 RICCI ELENA SOFIA 26/03/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 11,250
39 DE DOMINICIS GIULIA 16/10/2007 FOLGORE 11,000
40 BALOCCO SARA  09/01/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 10,750
41 ARRIGO NICLA 17/01/2007 NICHE 10,650
42 BADOINO MARTINA 16/12/2007 SPORTIME BOVES 10,500
43 UNGARI TRASATTI  VITTORIA 12/12/2007 FOLGORE 0,000
44 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 0,000
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1 CARPANI MARTINA 20/12/2007 SAN DAMIANO 14,500
2 CARREA VITTORIA 24/07/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 14,350
3 ANDREONI  GINEVRA 16/12/2006 OGAWA 14,350
4 CONVENTO ELENA 06/06/2007 LA RUOTA 14,250
5 ALBANESE VALERIA 26/09/2007 FORZA E VIRTù 14,15
6 NANNI CLAUDIA 15/06/2007 OGAWA 14,100
7 MARINO MARGHERITA 04/05/2006 OGAWA 14,050
8 DI DONATO ARIANNA 27/06/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 14,050
9 LORIGIOLA LIVIA 09/06/2006 DON BOSCO ARCOBALEN 14,000

10 ROSSI ELISABETTA 17/05/2007 LA RUOTA 14,000
11 MENEGHIN EMMA 27/03/2007 LA RUOTA 13,900
12 CAPPELLIN  CHIARA 22/09/2007 G.S. AUDACE 13,900
13 DE DOMINICIS GIULIA 16/10/2007 FOLGORE 13,850
14 PIROLO MARGHERITA 09/07/2006 LA RUOTA 13,800
15 NOBILE  ROBERTA 13/10/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 13,800
16 ASTESANO  CHIARA 21/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 13,700
17 VIESTI REBECCA 11/02/2006 GIOCOSPORT 13,650
18 SANTORO FRANCESCA 02/03/2006 OGAWA 13,650
19 VARRONE MATILDE 10/12/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 13,650
20 PELISSETTI JENNIFER 07/07/2007 OLIMPIA ASTI 13,650
21 BITTARELLO EMILY 27/07/2006 PGS AUXILIUM 13,550
22 PALAGI SARA 28/11/2006 NICHE 13,550
23 PROVEZZA ALESSIA 08/10/2006 BOVISIO 13,450
24 GARZO SOFIA 07/11/2006 SANTENA 13,450
25 BRINI SARA 04/08/2006 SPORT è SALUTE 13,400
26 FANTINI GIORGIA 30/03/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 13,350
27 GIORDANO ADRIANA 19/10/2006 SPORTIME BOVES 13,300
28 BADOINO MARTINA 16/12/2007 SPORTIME BOVES 13,300
29 IVALDI  LISA 21/08/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 13,200
30 GIANOTTI ELEONORA 14.02.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 13,150
31 COPPOLINO  ELISA 08/05/2006 SANTENA 13,150
32 CEVRERO  EMILY 30/11/2006 NON SOLO SPORT 12,900
33 DE SANTI ILENIA 6.03.07 GINNASTICA LA STELLA 12,850
34 BASSI  LEILA 25/09/2006 G.S. AUDACE 12,850
35 BALOCCO SARA  09/01/2006 ARTISTICA 2000 12,700
36 ARRIGO NICLA 17/01/2007 NICHE 12,700
37 GRANA CLOTILDE 06/06/2006 SANTENA 12,650
38 OTERI NOEMI 21/01/2006 GIOCOSPORT 12,650
39 CIASCHINI CHIARA 30/04/2007 FORZA E VIRTU 12,350
40 ARGENTINI DENISE 04/10/2006 LA RUOTA 12,300
41 RICCI ELENA SOFIA 26/03/2006 FORZA E VIRTU 12,250
42 LEONI LETIZIA 11/12/2007 PGS AUXILIUM 11,900
43 UNGARI TRASATTI  VITTORIA 12/12/2007 FOLGORE 0,000
44 VETTORELLO ANGELICA 11/11/2008 LA RUOTA 0,000



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"

04 Luglio 2021

Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT PA TV CL
PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 MANFIO GRETA 02/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14 12,2 14,5 14,9 12,20 43,40

2 BELLOFATTO  LAURA MARIA 18/04/2004 BOVISIO 14,45 0,00 14,25 14,40 0,00 43,10

3 PUPILELLA GAIA 09/09/2005 FOLGORE 15,25 13,20 12,05 14,45 12,05 42,90

4 BIOLE' GRETA 08/05/2004 SPORTIME BOVES 13,9 13,25 13,95 14,65 13,25 42,50

5 ABAGNALE MARIKA 08/07/2005 GIOCOSPORT 15,075 10,85 13,15 14,05 10,85 42,28

6 GIOMMARESI FRANCESCA 26/05/2004 LA RUOTA 14,425 11,2 13,35 14,1 11,20 41,88

7 VANTAGGIATO ELISA 29/04/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,975 13,3 14,55 13,25 13,25 41,83

8 GARBERO  BENEDETTA 27/10/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,90 13,75 13,15 14,10 13,15 41,75

9 PALA MARTA 07/11/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,825 13,25 11,85 13,55 11,85 41,63

10 MIOLATO  GIULIA 19/03/2005 AURORA 76 15,10 0,00 13,55 12,90 0,00 41,55

11 MAURINO  JOLANDA 01/11/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,825 12,4 13,15 13,55 12,40 41,53

12 GIORGI  SARA 09/06/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,475 12,25 12,55 14,45 12,25 41,48

13 SCHIAFFINO ILARIA 07/11/2005 OGAWA 14,825 11,25 12,4 14,25 11,25 41,48

14 ARTUSO ELENA 17/05/2005 LA RUOTA 14,525 12,35 13,65 13,25 12,35 41,43

15 FUSETTI SILVIA 19/08/2005 DON BOSCO ARCOBALENO 15,48 11,35 12,35 13,20 11,35 41,03

16 ALBERTIN ALESSIA 08/05/2004 ASD PLAYSPORT 14,625 12,15 12,75 12,65 12,15 40,03

17 VIGLIONE CHIARA 17/05/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,55 12,55 11,1 13,55 11,10 39,65

18 GIORDANO GIULIA 15/11/2005 FOLGORE 7,78 13,45 12,45 13,70 7,78 39,60

19 ABRAMO  BEATRICE 07/04/2005 OGAWA 13,45 11,25 12,05 13,85 11,25 39,35

20 BRUNO  LUCILLA 04/05/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,175 11,65 11,75 13,3 11,65 39,23

21 SACCON BENEDETTA 16/05/2005 LA RUOTA 13,825 12,5 12,4 12,9 12,40 39,23

22 GIOLO ALESSIA 04/05/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 13,625 11,7 12,6 12,4 11,70 38,63

23 GALLO ROSSELLA 03/12/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 14,225 10,35 11,25 12,55 10,35 38,03

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT

1 FUSETTI SILVIA 19/08/2005 DON BOSCO ARCOBALENO 15,48
2 PUPILELLA GAIA 09/09/2005 FOLGORE 15,25
3 MIOLATO  GIULIA 19/03/2005 AURORA 76 15,10
4 ABAGNALE MARIKA 08/07/2005 GIOCOSPORT 15,075
5 MAURINO  JOLANDA 01/11/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,825
6 PALA MARTA 07/11/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,825
7 SCHIAFFINO ILARIA 07/11/2005 OGAWA 14,825
8 ALBERTIN ALESSIA 08/05/2004 ASD PLAYSPORT 14,625
9 ARTUSO ELENA 17/05/2005 LA RUOTA 14,525

10 GIORGI  SARA 09/06/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,475
11 BELLOFATTO  LAURA MARIA 18/04/2004 BOVISIO 14,45
12 GIOMMARESI FRANCESCA 26/05/2004 LA RUOTA 14,425
13 GALLO ROSSELLA 03/12/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 14,225
14 BRUNO  LUCILLA 04/05/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,175
15 MANFIO GRETA 02/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14
16 VANTAGGIATO ELISA 29/04/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,975
17 GARBERO  BENEDETTA 27/10/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,90
18 BIOLE' GRETA 08/05/2004 SPORTIME BOVES 13,9
19 SACCON BENEDETTA 16/05/2005 LA RUOTA 13,825
20 GIOLO ALESSIA 04/05/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 13,625
21 VIGLIONE CHIARA 17/05/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,55
22 ABRAMO  BEATRICE 07/04/2005 OGAWA 13,45
23 GIORDANO GIULIA 15/11/2005 FOLGORE 7,78
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Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società PA

1 GARBERO  BENEDETTA 27/10/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,75
2 GIORDANO GIULIA 15/11/2005 FOLGORE 13,45
3 VANTAGGIATO ELISA 29/04/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,3
4 BIOLE' GRETA 08/05/2004 SPORTIME BOVES 13,25
5 PALA MARTA 07/11/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,25
6 PUPILELLA GAIA 09/09/2005 FOLGORE 13,20
7 VIGLIONE CHIARA 17/05/2005 SAN DAMIANO 12,55
8 SACCON BENEDETTA 16/05/2005 LA RUOTA 12,5
9 MAURINO  JOLANDA 01/11/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 12,4

10 ARTUSO ELENA 17/05/2005 LA RUOTA 12,35
11 GIORGI  SARA 09/06/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 12,25
12 MANFIO GRETA 02/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 12,2
13 ALBERTIN ALESSIA 08/05/2004 ASD PLAYSPORT 12,15
14 GIOLO ALESSIA 04/05/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 11,7
15 BRUNO  LUCILLA 04/05/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 11,65
16 FUSETTI SILVIA 19/08/2005 DON BOSCO ARCOBALENO 11,35
17 SCHIAFFINO ILARIA 07/11/2005 OGAWA 11,25
18 ABRAMO  BEATRICE 07/04/2005 OGAWA 11,25
19 GIOMMARESI FRANCESCA 26/05/2004 LA RUOTA 11,2
20 ABAGNALE MARIKA 08/07/2005 GIOCOSPORT 10,85
21 GALLO ROSSELLA 03/12/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 10,35
22 MIOLATO  GIULIA 19/03/2005 AURORA 76 0,00
23 BELLOFATTO  LAURA MARIA 18/04/2004 BOVISIO 0,00

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società TV

1 VANTAGGIATO ELISA 29/04/2005 SAN DAMIANO 14,55
2 MANFIO GRETA 02/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,5
3 BELLOFATTO  LAURA MARIA 18/04/2004 BOVISIO 14,25
4 BIOLE' GRETA 08/05/2004 SPORTIME BOVES 13,95
5 ARTUSO ELENA 17/05/2005 LA RUOTA 13,65
6 MIOLATO  GIULIA 19/03/2005 AURORA 76 13,55
7 GIOMMARESI FRANCESCA 26/05/2004 LA RUOTA 13,35
8 ABAGNALE MARIKA 08/07/2005 GIOCOSPORT 13,15
9 GARBERO  BENEDETTA 27/10/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,15

10 MAURINO  JOLANDA 01/11/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 13,15
11 ALBERTIN ALESSIA 08/05/2004 ASD PLAYSPORT 12,75
12 GIOLO ALESSIA 04/05/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 12,6
13 GIORGI  SARA 09/06/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 12,55
14 GIORDANO GIULIA 15/11/2005 FOLGORE 12,45
15 SACCON BENEDETTA 16/05/2005 LA RUOTA 12,4
16 SCHIAFFINO ILARIA 07/11/2005 OGAWA 12,4
17 FUSETTI SILVIA 19/08/2005 DON BOSCO ARCOBALENO 12,35
18 ABRAMO  BEATRICE 07/04/2005 OGAWA 12,05
19 PUPILELLA GAIA 09/09/2005 FOLGORE 12,05
20 PALA MARTA 07/11/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 11,85
21 BRUNO  LUCILLA 04/05/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 11,75
22 GALLO ROSSELLA 03/12/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 11,25
23 VIGLIONE CHIARA 17/05/2005 SAN DAMIANO 11,1

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società

1 MANFIO GRETA 02/06/2005 G.S. AUDACE 14,9
2 BIOLE' GRETA 08/05/2004 SPORTIME BOVES 14,65
3 GIORGI  SARA 09/06/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 14,45
4 PUPILELLA GAIA 09/09/2005 FOLGORE 14,45
5 BELLOFATTO  LAURA MARIA 18/04/2004 BOVISIO 14,40
6 SCHIAFFINO ILARIA 07/11/2005 OGAWA 14,25
7 GIOMMARESI FRANCESCA 26/05/2004 LA RUOTA 14,1
8 GARBERO  BENEDETTA 27/10/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 14,10
9 ABAGNALE MARIKA 08/07/2005 GIOCOSPORT 14,05

10 ABRAMO  BEATRICE 07/04/2005 OGAWA 13,85
11 GIORDANO GIULIA 15/11/2005 FOLGORE 13,70
12 VIGLIONE CHIARA 17/05/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,55
13 MAURINO  JOLANDA 01/11/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 13,55
14 PALA MARTA 07/11/2005 FORZA E VIRTU 13,55
15 BRUNO  LUCILLA 04/05/2005 NON SOLO SPORT 13,3
16 VANTAGGIATO ELISA 29/04/2005 SAN DAMIANO 13,25
17 ARTUSO ELENA 17/05/2005 LA RUOTA 13,25
18 FUSETTI SILVIA 19/08/2005 DON BOSCO ARCOBALENO 13,20
19 MIOLATO  GIULIA 19/03/2005 AURORA 76 12,90
20 SACCON BENEDETTA 16/05/2005 LA RUOTA 12,9
21 ALBERTIN ALESSIA 08/05/2004 ASD PLAYSPORT 12,65
22 GALLO ROSSELLA 03/12/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 12,55
23 GIOLO ALESSIA 04/05/2004 NON SOLO SPORT 12,4



Prova Nazionale  "Don Bosco Cup"
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Pala San Quirico

Asti

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT PA TV CL
PUNT. 

SCARTATO
TOTALE

1 ROCCHIETTI VIRGINIA 18/02/2002 GIOCOSPORT 13,90 11,05 13,75 13,70 11,05 41,35

2 BERARDI MARTA 30/11/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,78 12,15 13,25 13,95 12,15 40,98

3 BEATRICE BODO ASD PLAY SPORT 14,95 12,15 10,95 13,40 10,95 40,50

4 POLLARA GIORGIA 25/02/2003 SMST 13,35 12,05 12,75 13,75 12,05 39,85

5 TACCHINO  ELEONORA 16/09/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 14,65 11,35 11,75 13,00 11,35 39,40

6 DERELITTO SOFIA 24/06/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,48 10,95 10,55 12,70 10,55 37,13

7 SCAGLIONE VIRGINIA 02/09/2003 SAN DAMIANO 0,00 0,00

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società VT

1 BEATRICE BODO ASD PLAY SPORT 14,95

2 TACCHINO  ELEONORA 16/09/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 14,65

3 ROCCHIETTI VIRGINIA 18/02/2002 GIOCOSPORT 13,90

4 BERARDI MARTA 30/11/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,78

5 DERELITTO SOFIA 24/06/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,48

6 POLLARA GIORGIA 25/02/2003 SMST 13,35

7 SCAGLIONE VIRGINIA 02/09/2003 SAN DAMIANO 0,00

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società PA

1 BEATRICE BODO 15/11/2003 ASD PLAY SPORT 12,2

2 BERARDI MARTA 30/11/2003 SAN DAMIANO 12,15

3 POLLARA GIORGIA 25/02/2003 SMST 12,05

4 TACCHINO  ELEONORA 16/09/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 11,35

5 ROCCHIETTI VIRGINIA 18/02/2002 GIOCOSPORT 11,05

6 DERELITTO SOFIA 24/06/2003 SAN DAMIANO 10,95

7 SCAGLIONE VIRGINIA 02/09/2003 SAN DAMIANO 0,00

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società TV

1 ROCCHIETTI VIRGINIA 18/02/2002 GIOCOSPORT 13,75

2 BERARDI MARTA 30/11/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,25

3 POLLARA GIORGIA 25/02/2003 SMST 12,75

4 TACCHINO  ELEONORA 16/09/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 11,75

5 BEATRICE BODO 15/11/2003 ASD PLAY SPORT 10,95

6 DERELITTO SOFIA 24/06/2003 SAN DAMIANO 10,55

7 SCAGLIONE VIRGINIA 02/09/2003 SAN DAMIANO 0,00

Cognome Nome Data di Nascita Società CL

1 BERARDI MARTA 30/11/2003 SAN DAMIANO 13,95

2 POLLARA GIORGIA 25/02/2003 SMST 13,75

3 ROCCHIETTI VIRGINIA 18/02/2002 GIOCOSPORT 13,70

4 BEATRICE BODO ASD PLAY SPORT 13,40

5 TACCHINO  ELEONORA 16/09/2003 FORZA E VIRTU 13,00

6 DERELITTO SOFIA 24/06/2003 SAN DAMIANO 12,70

7 SCAGLIONE VIRGINIA 02/09/2003 SAN DAMIANO 0,00

Programma CSenior


